Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development



Institute of Medico-Legal Publications

Unit No. 1704, Logix Office Tower, Sector- 32, Noida - 201 301 (Uttar Pradesh) India, Tel. 0120- 429 4015 Mobile: +91-9971888542, **E-mail:** editor.ijphrd@gmail.com, **Website:** www.imlp.in

No8106/IJPHRD/2020 22-06-2020

To,

Indah Ratna Sari, MD Resident in Department of Child Health, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga/ Dr. Soetomo General Hospital, Surabaya, Indonesia

Dear author/s

I have pleasure to inform you that your following Original Article has been accepted for publication in Indian Journal of Public Health Research and Development

RISK FACTORS OF EXTRAPULMONARY TUBERCULOSIS IN CHILDREN

Indah Ratna Sari (resident), Retno Asih Setyoningrum (lecturer)

Department of Child Health, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga

Indah Ratna Sari, MD (first author)

Resident in Department of Child Health, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga/ Dr. Soetomo General Hospital, Surabaya, Indonesia

Retno Asih Setyoningrum, MD (corresponding author)

Lecturer and Consultant in Paediatric Respirology Department of Child Health, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga/ Dr. Soetomo General Hospital, Surabaya, Indonesia

It will be published in due course of time. It is further mentioned for your information that our journal is a double-blind peer reviewed indexed international journal. It is covered by Indian Citation index, Google Scholar, CINAHL, EBSCOhost (USA), and many other international databases.

With regards

Yours sincerely

Prof R K Sharma

Editor